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Andrews University  
ETS® Proficiency Profile 

Summary of Scaled Scores 
To show the ability of the group taking the test 

 

Test Description: Standard Form A  Cohort Name:  Fall 2011 - Summer 2012  

Close Date:  08/09/2012  

Student Level:  All Seniors 
 

Number of students tested: 366  

Number of students included in these statistics: 359  

Number of students excluded (see roster): 7 
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students and sampling of questions as factors that could cause the mean score to vary. The 

confidence limits indicate the precision of the mean score of the students actually tested, as an 

estimate of the "true population mean" - the mean score that would result if all the students in the 

population could somehow be tested with all possible questions. These confidence limits were 

computed by a procedure that has a 95 percent probability of producing upper and lower limits 

that will surround the true population mean. The population size used in the calculation of the 

confidence limits for the mean scores in this report is 359.  
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Demographic Analysis Reports 
The following tables provide comparison scores for specific groups.  The mean, or average, score is presented at 

the top of each cell, with the standard deviation below in parentheses.  Rows with less than four were omitted to 

preserve anonymity.  Therefore, student numbers for the groups may not always add up to the total.    
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Best Language 

   Number 
Total 

Score 

Critical 

Thinking 
Reading Writing Mathematics Humanities 

Social 
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GPA 

   Number 
Total 

Score 

Critical 

Thinking 
Reading Writing Mathematics Humanities 

Social 

Sciences 

Natural 

Sciences 

Total 

Group 
359 

450.77  

(22.17) 

114.74  

(7.13) 

119.54  

(6.82) 

116.02  

(4.91) 

114.45  

(7.09) 

116.85  

(7.01) 

115.84  

(6.93) 

117.16  

(6.32) 

3.50 - 

4.00 
158 

461.89  

(21.75) 

117.85  

(7.01) 

122.41  

(6.39) 

118.20  

(4.32) 

117.56  

(7.01) 

119.66  

(7.18) 

118.73  

(6.77) 

119.96  

(6.05) 

3.00 - 

3.49 
137 

444.84  

(17.76)


