## Andrews University ETS® Proficiency Profile

## Summary of Scaled Scores

To show the ability of the group taking the test

**Test Description:** Standard Form A **Cohort Name:** Fall 2011 - Summer 2012

Number of students tested: 366

Number of students included in these statistics: 359

Close Date: 08/09/2012

Student Level: All Seniors

Number of students excluded (see roster): 7

Possible Mean Confidence Standard 25th 50th 75th
Range Score Limits\* for Deviation Percentile Percentile

Mean

students and sampling of questions as factors that could cause the mean score to vary. The confidence limits indicate the precision of the mean score of the students actually tested, as an estimate of the "true population mean" - the mean score that would result if all the students in the population could somehow be tested with all possible questions. These confidence limits were computed by a procedure that has a 95 percent probability of producing upper and lower limits that will surround the true population mean. The population size used in the calculation of the confidence limits for the mean scores in this report is 359.

## Demographic Analysis Reports

The following tables provide comparison scores for specific groups. The mean, or average, score is presented at the top of each cell, with the standard deviation below in parentheses. Rows with less than four were omitted to preserve anonymity. Therefore, student numbers for the groups may not always add up to the total.

Gender								
ı	Number	Total Score	Critical Thinking	Reading	Writing Mathematics	Humanities	Social Sciences	Natural Sciences

## **Best Language**

Number Total Critical Score Thinking Reading Writing Mathematics Humanities Social

GPA

	Number	Total Score	Critical Thinking	Reading	Writing	Mathematics	Humanities	Social Sciences	Natural Sciences
Total	359	450.77	114.74	119.54	116.02	114.45	116.85	115.84	117.16
Group		(22.17)	(7.13)	(6.82)	(4.91)	(7.09)	(7.01)	(6.93)	(6.32)
3.50 -	158	461.89	117.85	122.41	118.20	117.56	119.66	118.73	119.96
4.00		(21.75)	(7.01)	(6.39)	(4.32)	(7.01)	(7.18)	(6.77)	(6.05)

**3.00 -** 137 444.84 (17.76)